’ PK 300/4,20 DNB
mela bo 0103004217 10

102
PR BA

I
|

112

133

132

131

130
-129

\\\“\'\@«b 17 \ S AN
18 , ‘
‘ 9120 11 43 s

124 108 “‘26

10/19/14 )



’ PK 300/4,20 DNB
mela bo 0103004217 10

10/19/14 2/10



’ PK 300/4,20 DNB
mela bo 0103004217 10

) —
/ ‘/"7/* — =
/ / / E
135 243 Ul e

252

109

P 7

10/19/14 3/10



’ PK 300/4,20 DNB
mela bo 0103004217 10

338 ¥ 30 3u -
o/ 363 335

10/19/14 4/10



meiabo

PK 300/4,20 DNB

0103004217 10

Position Amount Type humber Description PG
1 1 1392207038 FRONT PANEL BL 2,00X607X690 40
2 1 1392207127 REAR PANEL BL 2X607X690 40
3 1 1392207020 SIDE PANEL BL 2,00X607X670 38
5 1 1381214121 DUST EXTRACTION PORT 20
6 1 1482214092 HOSE CARRIER BL 2,99X100X160 19
9 1 7854172748 CORRUGATED HOSE RDI 36,2X2800 PROFIL D 32
20 1 6103015675 Hex head screw 10
21 1 141130100 Hexagonal nut 10
22 1 6304084047 Serrated lock washer 10
23 1 7057111385 ADJUSTING FOOT RD 50 / M 10X35 SCHWARZ 21
24 1 141150050 Washer 10
25 1 141130130 Hexagonal nut 12
26 1 6110000594 CUP SQUARE NECK SCREW 10
28 1 7811036697 HOSE CLAMP RD 90-110 /12 SKZ 15
31 1 1381212943 END SLEEVE JOINER 13
32 1 1381212374 END SLEEVE 3 RD 54,5/42,6X39 ABSAUGSCHL. 14
100 1 1383213769 TABLE INSERT EXTRUSION 863 MM 41
101 1 1010213823 TABLE PK 300 62
102 1 141114030 Cap screw 10
103 1 7053016795 Cup spring 10
104 1 6202002305 HEXAGON NUT, PREV. TORQUE TYPE 10
105 1 1380207482 Locking element,A 17
106 1 6144063978 HEX.HEAD COLLAR DRILLING SCREW 10
108 1 1492200723 TOOTHED PLATE 23
109 1 6621009530 BLIND RIVET, MUSHROOM HEAD 6X8 F FLACHRU 10
110 1 1392200246 REAR PANEL 34
111 1 1392200211 SIDE PANEL 33
112 1 141131010 Hexagonal nut 10
114 1 141113330 Hexagon head screw 12
115 1 1380207474 Locking element,B 17
116 1 1393200746 Rack 27
117 1 1495207516 Feed rod 19
118 1 6300087696 MEDIUM WASHER 10
119 1 1391200390 Selector wheel 18
120 1 6300016713 Washer 10
121 1 6205032396 HEXAGON THIN NUT 10
122 1 141151340 Washer 10
123 1 7006028653 RATCHET LOCK LEVER, FEMALE 19
124 1 6621010407 BLIND RIVET, MUSHROOM HEAD 10
126 1 141113840 Cap screw 12
129 1 6172016683 Fillister head screw 10
10/19/14 5/10



meiabo

PK 300/4,20 DNB

0103004217 10

130 1 1141200468 ARBOR TILT SCALE 1,00 45-0 GRAD 20
131 1 6621010474 BLIND RIVET, MUSHROOM HEAD 10
135 1 6103001178 Hex head screw 10
136 1 6172039632 CROSS REC'D PAN HEAD TAP.SCREW ST 2,9X9, 10
137 1 1142200623 STEEL TAPE MEASURE 0,165X13X707 0-44,20 27
138 1 1392204918 SPRING PLATE 0,3X22X60 LEICHT GEOLT 12
139 1 6110015990 Truss head screw 10
140 1 1391087560 SPACER BUSHING RD 15/8,2X25 10
141 1 7000028937 STARKNOB NUT M 8 (DIN 934) VERZINKT 13
142 1 1010014499 SWITCH DNB 4,2 KW KABEL 5X1,5 ANBAUSCHAL 59
143 1 7052078118 CABLE CLIP 10
144 1 1392200238 FRONT PANEL 34
145 1 6202002291 HEXAGON NUT, PREV. TORQUE TYPE 10
146 1 6110000594 CUP SQUARE NECK SCREW 10
147 1 6720008538 WOODRUFF KEY 10
148 1 6442200309 SPACER SLEEVE 13
149 1 6300019984 Washer 10
150 1 7003087322 HANDWHEEL 29
151 1 6300016705 Washer 10
152 1 6201074264 CAP NU 13
153 1 7004076740 CRANK HANDLE RD 21X50/ M 6X13 DREHBAR 20
154 1 141130100 Hexagonal nut 10
155 1 6304084047 Serrated lock washer 10
199 1 6306028055 SHIM RING 10
200 1 6205008460 HEXAGON THIN NUT 14
201 1 1485213682 BLADE COLLAR, OUTER RDA 75 RDI 20X6 29
202 1 0910014099 SAW BLADE TCT 300X2,8/1,8X30 KNL Z=28 WZ

203 1 1395200611 BEARING BOLT 14
204 1 6400087588 RETAINING RING FOR SHAFTS 13
205 1 1392200343 PILOT LINK PLATE 12
206 1 7140006941 BALL BEARING SHIM RING 14
207 1 1392207151 RIVING KNIFE CARRIER PLATE 23
208 1 141151940 Washer 10
209 1 2390200199 SWIVEL SEGMENT, PAIR 26
210 1 6103005270 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 10X20 VERZ. 10
211 1 6304084047 Serrated lock washer 10
213 1 2390200202 TABLE SECTION 26
214 1 1392200289 BEARING PLATE 12
215 1 7100136915 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 19
216 1 1393207503 SETTING TUBE 26
217 1 141116250 Hexagon head screw 10
218 1 1495024381 FEED SPINDLE RD 16X565 32
10/19/14 6/10



meiabo

PK 300/4,20 DNB

0103004217 10

219 1 6503001711 CLAMPING SLEEVE 10
220 1 1385213669 SAW BLADE SPINDLE 37
221 1 1390200753 Gear housing 42
222 1 7100016812 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 23
223 1 6205052753 HEXAGON THIN NUT 12
224 1 1385213693 POLY-RIB PULLEY 14JX46,5/RDA46,5X50 RDI 29
225 1 7233087313 POLY-RIB BELT 29
226 1 6401121364 Retaining ring shaft 10
227 1 7100016995 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 22
228 1 316051570 Screw compl. 11
229 1 1392200360 CAM PLATE 17
231 1 1385213707 POLY-RIB PULLEY 14JX54/RDA 54X57 RDI 20 29
232 1 6121023081 Cap screw 10
233 1 6721059322 Parallel key 10
234 1 1010179145 MOTOR, PRECISION CIRCULAR SAW 4,20 DNB 64
235 1 6200017992 HEXAGON NUT 10
236 1 1395200271 PULL BOLT 21
237 1 6202024139 HEXAGON NUT, PREV. TORQUE TYPE 10
238 1 6202002313 HEXAGON NUT, PREV. TORQUE TYPE 10
239 1 6110029436 Truss head screw 10
240 1 1010213793 SCHWENKKASTEN

241 1 7051207240 PRESSURE SPRING 10
242 1 1482213754 GUIDE BRACKET 16
243 1 7053075104 CUP SPRING 10
244 1 1392200084 COVER PLATE 17
245 1 6110000691 CUP SQUARE NECK SCREW 12
246 1 1381158612 SAW BLADE GUARD W/SUCTION PORT RD 37,4 K 32
247 1 2380213730 RIVING KNIFE CARRIER 60X80X16 19
248 1 1382213722 RIVING KNIFE GR. 300X2,5 MIT FORMLOCH 26
249 1 1382213749 PRESSURE PLATE BL 2,99X80X60 12
250 1 6209002432 FLANGE NUT 13
251 1 1382213803 CHIP CASE COVER BL 1,5X318X637 32
252 1 1392200386 HOOK 12
253 1 6103015675 Hex head screw 10
254 1 1391200501 DUST EXTRACTION PORT 22
255 1 141150130 Washer 10
256 1 6110000624 CUP SQUARE NECK SCREW M 6X45 VERZ. 10
257 1 7005125213 WING NUT M 6 GEW.-EINSATZ VERZINKT 10
285 1 6172001805 Fillister head screw w.fill. head screw 10
286 1 8055046132 MECHANICAL MOTORBRAKE ASSEMBLY KLEIN 50
287 1 1331408839 FAN WING 120/13 WELLEND. 16 13
288 1 1331408847 FAN COVER 120/13 14
10/19/14 7110



meiabo

PK 300/4,20 DNB

0103004217 10

289 1 6103001267 Hex head screw 12
290 1 1332185329 BRAKE PAD, MECHANICAL BRAKE ET 34
294 1 1331409657 LOWER CASING, MOTOR TERM. BOX 18
295 1 141113040 Fillister head screw 10
296 1 1010001141 RECTIFIER, PRE-ASSEMBLED 230 V 3-PHASEN- 22
297 1 1331409665 LID, MOTOR TERMINAL BOX 13
298 1 6189011421 CROSS REC'D SAUCER-HEAD SCREW 5X20-Z VE 10
300 1 6174093740 COUNTERSUNK HEAD TAPPING SCREW 10
301 1 2391203710 END CAP 12
302 1 7016056183 STARLOCK WITHOUT CAP 10
303 1 1391029268 SPINDLE BUSHING RD 16X10 10
304 1 1393200819 FENCE CLAMP PROFIL X 19,8 MM 19
305 1 6163087683 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW, DOG PT. M 8X12 VE 10
306 1 2391201555 SUPPORT CLIP 20X20X40 13
307 1 1393200827 MITRE FENCE EXTRUSION 937 MM 39
308 1 1394201630 Push stick 19
309 1 6163026544 HEX. SOCKET SET SCREW, DOG PT. M 6X12 VE 10
311 1 6500000153 PARALLEL PIN 5 h8X45 10
312 1 1392203210 PRESSURE PLATE BL 2,00X20X66,2 12
313 1 6621063896 BLIND RIVET, MUSHROOM HEAD 5X10 F FLACHR 10
314 1 7006088990 RATCHET LOCK LEVER, MALE M 8X25 20
315 1 7008087711 BALL KNOB RD 25 19
316 1 1395200859 LOCK SHAFT RD 8X980/1001 25
317 1 6110031325 Truss head screw 10
319 1 1381201658 END SLEEVE I 13
320 1 1391200528 MAGNIFYING GLASS RD 30X10 26
321 1 2391201725 RUBBER CAP RD 11X20 12
322 1 7016050711 STARLOCK 10
323 1 7051204055 PRESSURE SPRING RDI 11X1,2X36 12
324 1 1391200560 ANGLE LEVER 37,6X70X149 20
325 1 1395200700 SETTING SHAFT RD 10X94,5 15
326 1 1492027223 Guide rail 26
327 1 1391200439 ANGLE STOP 13
328 1 6131059530 CROSS RECESSED FLAT HEAD SCREW 10
329 1 1141200450 ADHESIVE LABEL 1,00X12X9 0,5 GRAD 12
330 1 6121102640 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 10
331 1 141130070 Hexagonal nut 10
332 1 6304084020 Serrated lock washer 10
333 1 1390200419 MITRE FENCE BODY 30
334 1 7006003847 RATCHET LOCK LEVER 19
335 1 141123420 Self-tapp. counters. screw 10
336 1 2391091725 End piece 12
10/19/14 8/10



meiabo

PK 300/4,20 DNB

0103004217 10

337 1 1393005315 FENCE EXTRUSION 300 MM 25
338 1 1141200441 ADHESIVE LABEL 1,00 48-0-48 GRAD 18
339 1 6172028215 Fillister head screw 10
340 1 141150010 Washer 10
341 1 6160000340 SLOTTED HEADLESS SCREW 10
342 1 6241125058 Knurled nut 12
343 1 1391200145 PLUG QUERANSCHLAG 14
344 1 1395200719 KNURLED KNOB 28
345 1 1393201661 AUXILIARY FENCE EXTRUSION 650 MM 29
346 1 2390200733 AUXILIARY FENCE CLAMP 23
347 1 7001087775 STARKNOB SCREW RD40/M6X28 (DIN 933) VERZ 12
7000 1 2010200205 RIP FENCE EXTRUSION 41
7001 1 1010125223 MITRE FENCE ASSEMBLY OHNE LINEAL 45
7002 1 7854126290 SPIRAL HOSE RD 100X1000 M. KUNSTSTOFFSPI 28
7003 1 1392201595 SWITCH PLATE BL 2,5X90X...160 19
10/19/14 9/10



meiabo

15.0 Schaltplane

L1

PK 300/4,20 DNB

0103004217 10

3~380 V

L2
L3

Schaltplan PK 300/3100 WNB

10/19/14

L3

—
—
-
N

p &

Schaltplan PK 300/4200 DNB

10/10


http://www.tcpdf.org

